Tax   -771  -1 704 -771  -1 704

Net profit for the period   2 223 4 876 2 223 4 876

Other comprehensive income

Translation gains/losses on consolidation*   -673 -438 -673 -438

Other comprehensive income for the period, net after tax   -673 -438 -673 -438

Total comprehensive income for the period   1 550 4 438 1 550 4 438

* Refers to change in value of the group’s net assets in foreign
   currencies as a result of currency fluctuations.

Operating margin before depreciation and amortisation, %   21.2 % 29.5 % 21.2 % 29.5 %

Operating margin, %   10.7 % 22.4 % 10.7 % 22.4 %

Profit margin, %   7.9 % 16.6 % 7.9 % 16.6 %

Earnings per share  attributable to the parent company’s shareholders
during
the period (SEK per share)

 - before dilution   0.18 0.41 0.18 0.41

 - after dilution   0.18 0.40 0.18 0.40

Average no. of shares before dilution, in 000   12 234 12 030 12 234 12 030

Average no. of shares after dilution, in 000   12 234 12 066 12 234 12 066

www.formpipe.se

...
6

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET SUMMARY

  31 Mar  31 Dec

(SEK 000)   2012 2011 2011

Intangible assets  146 647 139 999 146 682

Tangible assets  824 860 858

Financial assets  31  26  31

Deferred tax asset  5 641 6 826 6 414

Current assets (excl. cash equivalents)  21 793 22 583 33 979

Cash equivalents  18 603 11 060 12 794

TOTAL ASSETS   193 538 181 353 200 758

Equity  131 936 119 847 130 386

Long-term liabilities  8 856 5 715 8 463

Current liabilities  52 746 55 790 61 908

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   193 538 181 353 200 758

Interest-bearing net liabilities (-) / cash (+)  18 603 11 060 12 794

Pledged assets

Shares in subsidiary companies  101 703 105 928 96 416

Contingent liabilities  - 7 -

CASH FLOW STATEMENT SUMMARY

   Jan-Mar Jan-Mar

(SEK 000)   2012 2011 2012 2011

Cash flow from operating activities

before working capital changes   4 956 11 041 4 956 11 041

Cash flow from working capital changes   4 170 1 560 4 170 1 560

Cash flow from operating activities   9 126 12 601 9 126 12 601

Cash flow from investing activities   -3 308 -2 880 -3 308 -2 880

  Of which acquisition of business activities   - - - -

Cash flow from financing activities   - -3 063 - -3 063

  Of which dividend paid   - -6 117 - -6 117

Cash flow for the period   5 818 6 658 5 818 6 658

Change in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period   - - 12 794 4 410

Translation gains/losses on consolidation   -9 -8 -9 -8

Cash flow for the period   5 818 6 658 5 818 6 658

Cash and cash equivalent s at the end of the period   5 809 6 650 18 603 11 060

Free cash flow   5 818 9 721 5 818 9 721

www.formpipe.se

...
7

CHANGES IN CONSOLIDATED EQUITY

 Equity attributable to the parent company’s shareholders

  Other contributed Translation Profit Total

(SEK 000) Share capital capital reserves
brought
forward equity

Opening balance per 1 January 2011 1 200 66 706 -3 199 53 732 118 439

Net profit for the period - - - 4 876 4 876

Other comprehensive income items - - -438 - -438

Dividend - - - -6 117 -6 117

New share issue 23  3 151 - - 3 174

Buy-back of share warrants - -87 - - -87

Closing balance per 31 March 2011 1 223 69 770 -3 637 52 491 119 847

Opening balance per 1 January 2012 1 223 70 152 -3 305 62 317 130 386

Net profit for the period - - - 2 223 2 223

Other comprehensive income items - - -673 - -673

Closing balance per 31 March 2012 1 223 70 152 -3 978 64 540 131 936

8 QUARTERS IN SUMMARY

(SEK 000) 2010 Q2 2010 Q3 2010 Q4 2011 Q1 2011 Q2 2011 Q3 2011 Q4 2012 Q1

Support and maintenance 13 085 13 116 13 397 13 920 14 303 14 230 14 056 14 517

Licences 10 337 8 089 12 363 13 693 11 705 5 605 17 819 11 145

System income 23 422 21 205 25 760 27 613 26 008 19 835 31 875 25 662

Consultancy and other 4 669 2 653 2 930 1 803 1 689 1 096 2 599 2 467

Net sales 28 091 23 858 28 690 29 416 27 697 20 931 34 474 28 129

Operating expenses